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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate NameJeff C Klemp

Filing Report Address: 107 Rock Creek Loop

Address2:

City: Lansing Zip: 66043 County: Leavenworth

Home Phone: (615) 500-1743 Business Phone: (913) 651-3600
Office Sought: State Senator District: 5

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 I CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 JTOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 I CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 ! TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 | CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

j 6 jlN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 I OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$19,977.46

$48,996.46

$68,973.92

$49,147.11

$19,826.81

$0.00

3000.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 8:28:44 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Blaine Weeks
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

Date

10/03/24

10/03/24

09/30/24

09/27/24

09/27/24

09/26/24

09/24/24

09/20/24

09/19/24

09/16/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Bryan Baier
12203 Marblehead Drive
Tampa FL 33626

Tanya Browder
2887 Orchard Rd
Shady Valley TN 37688

Jim Echols
Not Available
Kansas City KS

Dean Karas

334 Sage Street
Lansing KS 66043

Terry Lyle
918 N. 4th Street
Lansing KS 66043

Michael Jurich
3314 N. 128th Court
Kansas City KS 66109

David O'Brien
8733CatalinaDrive
Prairie Village KS 66207

Leavenworth CO

Republican Women PAC
Not Available
Leavenworth KS 66048

Lexeco Excavating and

Equipment Co
5037 S. 4th Street
Leavenworth KS 66048

David French
950 Holiday Drive
Lansing KS 66043

Stephen Fitzgerald
3100 Tonganoxie Rd
Leavenworth KS 66048

Great Plains PAC-KS
Not Available
Salina KS

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

Homemaker

Chairman

Physician

Retired

Retired

Sales Executive

Retired Military/State
Rep

Retired
Military/Retired
Senate

Amount

$19.41

$1,000.00

$100.00

$50.00

$25.00

$50.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$200.00

$250.00

$500.00



09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

James Witmer
821 Fox Ridge Ln
Wilmington NC 28405

Nancy Fairchild
4911N.EscondidoRd
Litchfield Park AZ 85340

Don Fevero
9208 Faldon Ridge Drive
Lenexa KS 66220

Kevin Christ
1613 Lakeshore Drive
Okoboji IA 51356

April Cromer
23916131 st Street
Leavenworth KS 66048

Scott Walker
6546 Claret
Kansas City KS 64152

Lori Pierle
1224 Rosner Hills Road
Jefferson City MO 65109

Virginia McQuillan
26033 147th Street
Leavenworth KS 66048

Brian Anderson
600 Canyon View Drive
Lansing KS 66043

Kathy Sachs
2710 SWAshworth Place
Topeka KS 66614

Community Bankers
Association
5897 SW 29th Street
Topeka KS 66614

Dave Schroeder
5049 N131 st Street
Kansas City KS 66106

Chris Gervasini
12612 W 130th Terrace
OverlandPark KS 66213

Rosaline Woody
12743 Walker Avenue
Kansas City KS 66106

Janette Labbee

820 4H Road
Lansing KS 66043

Dane Sachse
5004 Shrine Park Road
Leavenworht KS 66048

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Sales Executive

Sales Executive

Retired

Engineer

Retired

Trans Exec

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

CEO

Exec IT

Retired

Retired

Sales Executive

$100.00

$50.00

$200.00

$50.00

$100.00

$250.00

$200.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$50.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00



09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

Jennifer Klemp
2116 W. 49th Street
Westwood KS 66205

Cancer Resource Partners
Not Available
Not Available KS

Brad Muny
1319 Limit Street
Leavenworth KS 66048

Darlene Wilk
14123 Belrive Circle
Basehor KS 66007

Everett Rogers
1206 Joshua Court
Lansing KS 66043

Terry Mashbum
2113 2nd Avenue
Leavenworth KS 66048

Merry Weeks
14116 Pine Valley Court
Basehor KS 66007

Andy Dedeke
21252 Turner Road
Easton KS 66020

Curt Whitlock
8505 Isabel Street
Kansas City KS 66112

Geiger Ready Mix Co Inc
4318 Speaker Rd
Kansas City KS 66106

Brian Coens

9300 Falcon Ridge Drive
Lenexa KS 66220

Mary Wood
471 Ash Lane
Lansing KS 66043

Dan Zeck
1924 Pine Ridge Drive
Leavenworth KS 66048

Linaweaver Construction,
[nc
719GilmanRoad
Lansing KS 66043

Mark Linaweaver Hauling,
LLC
24583 147th Street
Leavenworth KS 66048

Nancy Klemp
1816 Pine Ridge Drive

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Director, Caris

Retired

Retired

Booz Alien Hamilton

Defence

Register of Deeds

Retired

Sherriff

Sales Executive

Retired

Retired

Retired/School Board

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$200.00

$100.00

$500.00

$200.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$1,000.001

$1,000.001

$1,000.001



09/11/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/08/24

09/05/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

09/02/24

08/28/24

08/26/24

Leavenworth KS

Bill New
18657 Jamison Road
Leavenworth KS 66048

George Bachman, II
13000 SW Santa Fe Lake
Rd
Agusta KS 67010

Lisa Reese
1217 S.Desoto Road

Lansing KS 66043

Wililam Wilk
14123 Belrive Circle
Basehor KS 66007

Jared Suhn
PO Box 9192
Mission KS 66201

DOCS PAC Roger
Marshall PAC
P.O. Box 22313
Alexandria VA 22313

ONYX Collection
P.O. Box 37
Belvue KS 66407

Traditional Trucking Corp
P.O. Box 37
Belvue KS 66407

Robert Awerkamp
807 Linn Street
St. Marys KS 66536

Louise Awerkamp
P.O. Box 62
St. Marys KS 66536

Francis Awerkamp
807 Linn Street
St. Marys KS 66536

Kansas Chamber of
Commerce Political Action
Committee

836 S.W.Topeka Blvd
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Chamber of
Commerce Political Action
Committee

534 S Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66603

Lou Klemp
637 Willow Street
Lansing KS 66043

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

CEO/Retired

KS Truth PAC

Real Estate

Worker

Consultant

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Sales

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00



08/26/24

08/25/24

08/25/24

08/25/24

08/25/24

08/19/24

08/17/24

08/15/24

08/15/24

08/11/24

08/09/24

08/09/24

08/09/24

08/08/24

08/07/24

08/06/24

JeffKlemp
107 Rock Creek Loop
Lansing KS 66043

David Christ
1613 Lakeshore Drive
Okoboji IA 51355

Justin Hill
735 Broadview Drive
Lawrence KS 66044

Keep Kansas Red PAC
9634 E Clubhouse Ct
Wichita KS 67226

Eilen Beren
1739 Duckcross Cove

Wichita KS 67206

Neil Bowder
2887 Orchard Rd
Shady Valley TN 37688

Drew Klemp
637 Willow Street
Lansing KS 66043

JeffKlemp
107 Rock Creek Loop
Lansing KS 66043

Darlene Wilk
14123 Belrive Circle
Basehor KS 66007

Louis Klemp, Jr,
1816 Pine Ridge Drive
Leavenworth KS 66048

Century Applications
213 Marion Street
Leavenworth KS 66048

Storage Box, Inc
1314 Eisenhower Rd
Leavenworth KS 66048

Century Van Lines
211 Marion Street
Leavenworth KS 66048

Kevin Christ
16325 69th Place North
Maple Grove MN 55311

Clayne Bradley
1815Klemp
Leavenworth KS 66048

Jarron McCarroll
20214 W 89th Terrace
Lenexa KS 66220

Cash

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

CEO

Retired

CEO

CEO

CEO Insurance

Student

CEO

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

$2,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$50.00

$100.00

$150.00



08/05/24

08/05/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

07/31/24

07/31/24

07/31/24

07/28/24

KHCAPAC
1100 SW Gage Blvd
Topeka KS 66604

Sunflower Redevelopment
LLC c/o Kessinger/Hunter
& Co
2600 Grand Blvd, Suite
700
Kansas City MO 64108

Mark Amick
3103 Bailey Forest Dr
Milton GA 30004

Mark Browder

116RidgemontRd
JohnsonCity TN 37601

Bernd Ingram
5004 North 143rd Street
Basehor KS 66007

Sight on Site Vision Care,
LLC
24836 Tonganoxie Drive
Leavenworth KS 66048

Richard Schutte
4713 Augusta Drive
Basehor KS 66007

Joyce Klemp Bowder
Living Trust
2987 Orchard Rd
Shady Valley TN 37688

Lisa Alien
901 S. George Washington
Blvd
Wichita KS 67211

Recover Care Healthcare

2420 Knapp St, 2nd Floor
Brooklyn NY 11235

Bret Johnston
3 808 Garland Ave
Leavenworth KS 66048

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Business Executive

CEO Insurance

Retired Military

Retired

Retired

Business Executive

Retired

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$50.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$52.05

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$48996.46

$0
$0
$01

$48996.46
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

Date

10/04/24

10/03/24

10/03/24

09/27/24

09/27/24

09/26/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/20/24

Name and Address

Bergman
9411 F Street
Omaha NE

Brian Baier

Tanya Browder

Dean Karas

Terry Lyle

Michael Jurich

David O'Brien

AxCapital

KSGOP

Advantage Printing
500 Oak Street
LEAVENWORTH KS 66048

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Supplies Shirts

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Newsletter Win Red Fee

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Postage/Shipping Mailer

Postage/Shipping Mailer

Printing

Amount

$736.02

$0.76

$39.40

$1.97

$0.99

$1.97

$19.70

$10,344.42

$9,496.02

$1,546.14



09/16/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/10/24

09/09/24

09/05/24

09/05/24

Victory Visions LLC
9901 S. Hoover Rd
Peck KS 67120

Nancy Fairchild

Favero

Kevin Christ

Cromer

Walker

Pierle

Advantage Printing
500 Oak Street
Leavenworth KS 66048

KSGOP
AxCapital

Jeff Klemp
107 Rock Creek Loop
Lansing KS 66043

Jared Suhn

James Witmer

Consultant

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Supplies Post It Notes

Supplies Mailer

Fundraising Expenses Falcon Lakes

Fundraiser

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

Miscellaneous Win Red Fee

$1,500.00

$1.97

$7.88

$1.97

$3.94

$9.85

$7.88

$209.15

$9,555.33

$1,529.52

$39.40

$3.94



09/03/24

08/27/24

08/27/24

08/21/24

The Lukens Company
1775 Bellingham Drive

Advantage Printing
500 Oak Street
LEAVENWORTH KS 66048

Victory Visions LLC
9901 S. Hoover Rd

Peck KS 67120

Advantage Printing
500 Oak Street
LEAVENWORTH KS 66048

Miscellaneous October Marketing

Meeting

Supplies Signs

Supplies Signs

Supplies Rack Cards

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$750.001

$1,759.01

$10,676.50

$903.38

$49147.11

$0
$49147.11

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

Date

08/26/24

08/15/24

Name and Address

Jeff Klemp
107 Rock Creek Loop
Lansing KS 66043

JeffKlemp
107 Rock Creek Loop
Lansing KS 66043

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Loan

Loan

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$2,000.001

$1,000.001

$3,000.00!
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