Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

ng Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Jeff C Klemp

Filing Report Address: 107 Rock Creek Loop

Address2:

City: Lansing Zip: 66043 County: Leavenworth Home Phone: (615) 500-1743 Business Phone: (913) 651-3600 Office Sought: State Senator District: 5

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$19,977.46
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$48,996.46
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$68,973.92
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$49,147.11
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$19,826.81
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	3000.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 8:28:44 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Blaine Weeks

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

	Name and Address	Type of Payment Occupation of		
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/03/24	Bryan Baier 12203 Marblehead Drive Tampa FL 33626	E Funds	Retired	\$19.41
10/03/24	Tanya Browder 2887 Orchard Rd Shady Valley TN 37688	E Funds	Homemaker	\$1,000.00
09/30/24	Jim Echols Not Available Kansas City KS	Check	Chairman	\$100.00
09/27/24	Dean Karas 334 Sage Street Lansing KS 66043	E Funds	Physician	\$50.00
09/27/24	Terry Lyle 918 N. 4th Street Lansing KS 66043	E Funds	Retired	\$25.00
09/26/24	Michael Jurich 3314 N. 128th Court Kansas City KS 66109	E Funds	Retired	\$50.00
09/24/24	David O'Brien 8733 Catalina Drive Prairie Village KS 66207	E Funds	Sales Executive	\$500.00
09/20/24	Leavenworth CO Republican Women PAC Not Available Leavenworth KS 66048	Check		\$100.00
09/19/24	Lexeco Excavating and Equipment Co 5037 S. 4th Street Leavenworth KS 66048	Check		\$500.00
09/16/24	David French 950 Holiday Drive Lansing KS 66043	Check	Retired Military/State Rep	\$200.00
09/12/24	Stephen Fitzgerald 3100 Tonganoxie Rd Leavenworth KS 66048	Check	Retired Military/Retired Senate	\$250.00
09/12/24	Great Plains PAC-KS Not Available Salina KS	Check		\$500.00

09/12/24	James Witmer 821 Fox Ridge Ln Wilmington NC 28405	Check	Sales Executive	\$100.00
09/12/24	Nancy Fairchild 4911 N. Escondido Rd Litchfield Park AZ 85340	Check	Sales Executive	\$50.00
09/12/24	Don Fevero 9208 Faldon Ridge Drive Lenexa KS 66220	Check	Retired	\$200.00
09/12/24	Kevin Christ 1613 Lakeshore Drive Okoboji IA 51356	E Funds	Engineer	\$50.00
09/12/24	April Cromer 23916 131st Street Leavenworth KS 66048	E Funds	Retired	\$100.00
09/12/24	Scott Walker 6546 Claret Kansas City KS 64152	E Funds	Trans Exec	\$250.00
09/12/24	Lori Pierle 1224 Rosner Hills Road Jefferson City MO 65109	E Funds	Retired	\$200.00
09/12/24	Virginia McQuillan 26033 147th Street Leavenworth KS 66048	Check	Retired	\$1,000.00
09/12/24	Brian Anderson 600 Canyon View Drive Lansing KS 66043	Check	Retired	\$500.00
09/12/24	Kathy Sachs 2710 SW Ashworth Place Topeka KS 66614	Check	Retired	\$50.00
09/12/24	Community Bankers Association 5897 SW 29th Street Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$250.00
09/12/24	Dave Schroeder 5049 N 131st Street Kansas City KS 66106	Check	CEO	\$1,000.00
09/12/24	Chris Gervasini 12612 W 130th Terrace Overland Park KS 66213	Check	Exec IT	\$250.00
09/12/24	Rosaline Woody 12743 Walker Avenue Kansas City KS 66106	Check	Retired	\$100.00
09/12/24	Janette Labbee 820 4H Road Lansing KS 66043	Check	Retired	\$100.00
09/12/24	Dane Sachse 5004 Shrine Park Road Leavenworht KS 66048	Check	Sales Executive	\$100.00

09/12/24	Jennifer Klemp 2116 W. 49th Street Westwood KS 66205	Check	Director, Caris	\$1,000.0
09/12/24	Cancer Resource Partners Not Available Not Available KS	Check		\$1,000.0
09/12/24	Brad Murry 1319 Limit Street Leavenworth KS 66048	Check	Retired	\$100.
09/12/24	Darlene Wilk 14123 Belrive Circle Basehor KS 66007	Check	Retired	\$200.
09/12/24	Everett Rogers 1206 Joshua Court Lansing KS 66043	Check	Booz Allen Hamilton Defence	\$100.
09/12/24	Terry Mashburn 2113 2nd Avenue Leavenworth KS 66048	Check	Register of Deeds	\$500.
09/12/24	Merry Weeks 14116 Pine Valley Court Basehor KS 66007	Check	Retired	\$200.
09/12/24	Andy Dedeke 21252 Turner Road Easton KS 66020	Check	Sherriff	\$100.
09/12/24	Curt Whitlock 8505 Isabel Street Kansas City KS 66112	Check		\$1,000
09/12/24	Geiger Ready Mix Co Inc 4318 Speaker Rd Kansas City KS 66106	Check		\$1,000
09/12/24	Brian Coens 9300 Falcon Ridge Drive Lenexa KS 66220	Check	Sales Executive	\$500
09/12/24	Mary Wood 471 Ash Lane Lansing KS 66043	Check	Retired	\$100
09/12/24	Dan Zeck 1924 Pine Ridge Drive Leavenworth KS 66048	Check	Retired	\$500
09/12/24	Linaweaver Construction, Inc 719 Gilman Road Lansing KS 66043	Check		\$1,000
09/12/24	Mark Linaweaver Hauling, LLC 24583 147th Street Leavenworth KS 66048	Check		\$1,000
09/12/24	Nancy Klemp 1816 Pine Ridge Drive	Check	Retired/School Board	\$1,000

	Leavenworth KS			an a
09/11/24	Bill New 18657 Jamison Road Leavenworth KS 66048	Check	CEO/Retired	\$500.00
09/09/24	George Bachman, II 13000 SW Santa Fe Lake Rd Agusta KS 67010	Check	KS Truth PAC	\$500.00
09/09/24	Lisa Reese 1217 S. Desoto Road Lansing KS 66043	Check	Real Estate	\$500.00
09/08/24	Wililam Wilk 14123 Belrive Circle Basehor KS 66007	Check	Worker	\$100.00
09/05/24	Jared Suhn PO Box 9192 Mission KS 66201	Check	Consultant	\$1,000.00
09/03/24	DOCS PAC Roger Marshall PAC P.O. Box 22313 Alexandria VA 22313	Check		\$1,000.00
09/03/24	ONYX Collection P.O. Box 37 Belvue KS 66407	Check		\$1,000.0
09/03/24	Traditional Trucking Corp P.O. Box 37 Belvue KS 66407	Check		\$1,000.0
09/03/24	Robert Awerkamp 807 Linn Street St. Marys KS 66536	Check	Manufacturer	\$2,000.0
09/03/24	Louise Awerkamp P.O. Box 62 St. Marys KS 66536	Check	Manufacturer	\$1,000.0
09/03/24	Francis Awerkamp 807 Linn Street St. Marys KS 66536	Check	Manufacturer	\$2,000.0
09/02/24	Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee 836 S.W. Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$1,000.0
08/28/24	Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee 534 S Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603	E Funds		\$1,000.0
08/26/24	Lou Klemp 637 Willow Street Lansing KS 66043	Check	Sales	\$2,000.0

08/26/24	Jeff Klemp 107 Rock Creek Loop Lansing KS 66043	Cash	CEO	\$2,000.00
08/25/24	David Christ 1613 Lakeshore Drive Okoboji IA 51355	Check	Retired	\$500.00
08/25/24	Justin Hill 735 Broadview Drive Lawrence KS 66044	Check	CEO	\$1,000.00
08/25/24	Keep Kansas Red PAC 9634 E Clubhouse Ct Wichita KS 67226	Check		\$1,000.00
08/25/24	Eilen Beren 1739 Duckcross Cove Wichita KS 67206	E Funds	CEO	\$2,000.00
08/19/24	Neil Bowder 2887 Orchard Rd Shady Valley TN 37688	Check	CEO Insurance	\$1,000.00
08/17/24	Drew Klemp 637 Willow Street Lansing KS 66043	Check	Student	\$100.00
08/15/24	Jeff Klemp 107 Rock Creek Loop Lansing KS 66043	Check	CEO	\$1,000.00
08/15/24	Darlene Wilk 14123 Belrive Circle Basehor KS 66007	Check	Retired	\$500.00
08/11/24	Louis Klemp, Jr, 1816 Pine Ridge Drive Leavenworth KS 66048	Check	Retired	\$1,000.00
08/09/24	Century Applications 213 Marion Street Leavenworth KS 66048	Check		\$1,000.00
08/09/24	Storage Box, Inc 1314 Eisenhower Rd Leavenworth KS 66048	Check		\$1,000.00
08/09/24	Century Van Lines 211 Marion Street Leavenworth KS 66048	Check		\$1,000.00
08/08/24	Kevin Christ 16325 69th Place North Maple Grove MN 55311	Check	Retired	\$50.00
08/07/24	Clayne Bradley 1815 Klemp Leavenworth KS 66048	E Funds	Retired	\$100.00
08/06/24	Jarron McCarroll 20214 W 89th Terrace Lenexa KS 66220	E Funds	Retired	\$150.00

08/05/24	KHCA PAC 1100 SW Gage Blvd Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
08/05/24	Sunflower Redevelopment LLC c/o Kessinger/Hunter & Co 2600 Grand Blvd, Suite 700 Kansas City MO 64108	Check		\$250.00
08/03/24	Mark Amick 3103 Bailey Forest Dr Milton GA 30004	Check	Business Executive	\$1,000.00
08/03/24	Mark Browder 116 Ridgemont Rd Johnson City TN 37601	Check	CEO Insurance	\$500.00
08/03/24	Bernd Ingram 5004 North 143rd Street Basehor KS 66007	Check	Retired Military	\$250.00
08/03/24	Sight on Site Vision Care, LLC 24836 Tonganoxie Drive Leavenworth KS 66048	Check		\$250.00
08/03/24	Richard Schutte 4713 Augusta Drive Basehor KS 66007	Check	Retired	\$50.00
07/31/24	Joyce Klemp Bowder Living Trust 2987 Orchard Rd Shady Valley TN 37688	Check	Retired	\$1,000.00
07/31/24	Lisa Allen 901 S. George Washington Blvd Wichita KS 67211	Check	Business Executive	\$250.00
07/31/24	Recover Care Healthcare 2420 Knapp St, 2nd Floor Brooklyn NY 11235	Check		\$250.00
07/28/24	Bret Johnston 3808 Garland Ave Leavenworth KS 66048	E Funds	Retired	\$52.05
Total Itemiz	ed Receipts for Period			\$48996.46
Total Uniten	nized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0
Sale of Poli	tical Materials (Unitemized)			\$0
Total Contri	butions When Contributor Not Kr	nown		\$0
TOTAL REC	EIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$48996.46

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/04/24	Bergman 9411 F Street Omaha NE	Supplies Shirts	\$736.02
10/03/24	Brian Baier	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$0.76
10/03/24	Tanya Browder	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$39.40
09/27/24	Dean Karas	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$1.97
09/27/24	Terry Lyle	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$0.99
09/26/24	Michael Jurich	Newsletter Win Red Fee	\$1.97
09/24/24	David O'Brien	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$19.70
09/24/24	AxCapital	Postage/Shipping Mailer	\$10,344.42
09/24/24	KS GOP	Postage/Shipping Mailer	\$9,496.02
09/20/24	Advantage Printing 500 Oak Street LEAVENWORTH KS 66048	Printing	\$1,546.14

09/16/24	Victory Visions LLC 9901 S. Hoover Rd Peck KS 67120	Consultant	\$1,500.00
09/12/24	Nancy Fairchild	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$1.97
09/12/24	Favero	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$7.88
09/12/24	Kevin Christ	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$1.97
09/12/24	Cromer	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$3.94
09/12/24	Walker	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$9.85
09/12/24	Pierle	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$7.88
09/12/24	Advantage Printing 500 Oak Street Leavenworth KS 66048	Supplies Post It Notes	\$209.15
09/10/24	KS GOP AxCapital	Supplies Mailer	\$9,555.33
09/09/24	Jeff Klemp 107 Rock Creek Loop Lansing KS 66043	Fundraising Expenses Falcon Lakes Fundraiser	\$1,529.52
09/05/24	Jared Suhn	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$39.40
09/05/24	James Witmer	Miscellaneous Win Red Fee	\$3.94

		Miscellaneous October Marketing	
	The Lukens Company	Meeting	\$750.00
09/03/24	1775 Bellingham Drive		\$750.00
	Advantage Printing	Supplies Signs	
08/27/24	500 Oak Street LEAVENWORTH KS 66048		\$1,759.01
	Victory Visions LLC	Supplies Signs	-
08/27/24	9901 S. Hoover Rd Peck KS 67120		\$10,676.50
	Advantage Printing	Supplies Rack Cards	
08/21/24	500 Oak Street LEAVENWORTH KS 66048		\$903.38
Total Itemize	d Expenditures This Period		\$49147.11
Total Unitem	zed Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EXPE	NDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 1	THIS PERIOD	\$49147.11

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Jeff C Klemp

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
08/26/24	Jeff Klemp 107 Rock Creek Loop Lansing KS 66043	Loan	\$2,000.00
08/15/24	Jeff Klemp 107 Rock Creek Loop Lansing KS 66043	Loan	\$1,000.00
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS			\$3,000.00